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Disclaimer

This document has been prepared by Puig Brands, S.A. (the “Company” and together with its subsidiaries, the “Group”) for the sole purpose expressed herein and neither this document nor the information contained herein, can be used,
disclosed, or published by third parties for other purposes without the prior written consent of the Company.

Neither the Company, nor other companies of the Group, will assume any responsibility, whether for negligence or other reason, for any damage or loss arising from any use of this document or the information contained therein. In
particular, no investment decision on the Company’s shares, securities or other financial instruments of the Company linked to them shall be taken on the basis of this documents and the information contained herein.

This document and the information contained herein should not be interpreted as an offer or invitation to acquire, subscribe, buy, sell, or exchange shares or securities of the Company or financial instruments referenced to or which
underlying is shares or securities of the Company. It should also not be considered a solicitation of an offer for such activities, nor a recommendation or advice regarding shares or securities issued by the Company or financial
instruments referenced to or which underlying is shares or securities of the Company.

The securities of the Company have not been registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, and cannot be or will not be offered or sold in the United States, except in compliance with an effective registration statementor
under a valid exemption from registration requirements. Likewise, these securities cannot be offered or sold in other jurisdictions except in compliance with applicable laws and regulations of those jurisdictions.

Forward-Looking Statements

The information in this document may include forward-looking statements, which are based on current expectations, projections and assumptions about future events. These forward-looking statements include all matters that are not
historical facts. The words “believe”, “expect”, “anticipate”, “intends”, “estimate”, “forecast”, “project”, “plan”, “will”, “may”, “should”, “target”, and similar expressions identify forward-looking statements. These forward-looking
statements, as well as those included in any other information discussed in this document, are subject to known or unknown risks, uncertainties and assumptions about the Group and its operations, including, among other things, the
development of its business, its growth plan and targets, trends in its industry, economic and demographic trends, and the Group’s future capital expenditures and acquisitions. In light of these risks, uncertainties and assumptions,
which may be beyond the Group’s control, the events in the forward-looking statements may not occur and actual results, performance or achievements may materially differ from any future results, performance or achievements that
may be expressed or implied in this document. No representation or warranty is made that any forward-looking statement will come to pass. Forward-looking statements speak as of the date of this document and the Company does not
undertake to publicly update or revise any such forward-looking statement, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise. Such forward-looking statements do not purport to be exhaustive, nor have they been
verified or audited by third parties. None of the Company or any of the companies of the Group, or any of their respective directors, officers, employees, advisers or agents, accepts any responsibility or liability whatsoever or makes any
representation or warranty, expressed or implied, as to the truthfulness, fairness, accuracy, completeness or verification of such information. Accordingly, undue reliance should not be placed on any forward-looking statement contained
in this document. The Company does not undertake any obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances occurring after the date of this document.

Past performance is not indicative of future results
Statementsregarding historical performance or, where applicable, growth rates are not intended to imply that future performance, share price or future results for a given period will necessarily match or exceed those of a prior year.

Alternative Performance Measures and Non-IFRS Information

This documentincludes financial information prepared by the Company under the International Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS”) adopted by the European Union, as well as certain non-IFRS consolidated financial measures of the
Group derived from (or based on) its accounting records, and which it regards as alternative performance measures (“APMs”) for the purposes of Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2019/979 of March 14, 2019 and as defined in the
European Securities and Market Authority Guidelines (‘ESMA”) on Alternative Performance Measures dated October 5, 2015. Other companies may calculate such financial information differently or may use such measures for different
purposes than the Company does, limiting the usefulness of such measures as comparative measures. These measures should not be considered as alternatives to measures derived in accordance with IFRS, have limited use as analytical 2
tools, should not be considered in isolation and, may not be indicative of the Company’s results of operations. Recipients should not place undue reliance on this information.
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1.6% LFL growth in H1 2025,
outperforming the premium
beauty market

< Continued positive LFL growth across all
business segments in H1, with noteworthy
outperformance of Fragrance and Skincare
while Makeup returned to growth

- Growth recorded across all regions, led by
double-digit growth in the Americas and APAC
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Continued growth in Q2

Q2 growth 2025 - Evolution of quarterly like-for-like growth
YoY growth (.0(% (3.8%) 3.9%
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All business segments contributed to growth in H1 and Q2 2025

(

‘ Fragrance
= & Fashion

D 73%' Total

i

Makeup
15%' Total

Skincare
12%' Total

HT

Q2

HT
Q2

HT

Q2

(1) Corresponds to business segment weight for the 6-month period ending on June 30, 2025

Net
Revenue

€ 1,685m

€ /88m

€ 339m

€174m

€ 2/6m

€ 131Tm

Reported
Growth

+0.5%

+2.4%

+1.4%

+7.4%

+38.1%

+3.3%

LFL
Growth

+8.6%

+6.7%

+2.0%

+10.5%

+8.6%
+10.2%
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All geographies delivered growth in H1 and Q2

EMEA
52%! of total

Americas
38%' of total

APAC
10%' of total

HT

Q2

HT
Q2

HT

Q2

(1) Corresponds to geographical weight for the 6-month period ending on June 30, 2025

Net
Revenue

€1,199m

€ 555m

€ 86/m
€ 416m

€ 234m

€ 123m

Reported
Growth

+3.9%

+3.4%

+0.9%

+1.6%

+14.7%

+14.9%

LFL
Growth

+3.6%

+3.5%

+10.9%

+10.0%

+16.5%

+19.5%
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Q2 2025 Highlights

Fragrance

Fragrance

Pre-launch of Carolina Herrera’s
new fragrance pillar La Bomba
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Makeup _‘

Celebration in Venice of the L'Artisan
Parfumeur craftsmanship through
Abyssae

Skincare

Charlotte Tilbury Super Nudes
collection

Ceramide drops from
Dr. Barbara Sturm

Fragrance

Byredo Icons Bal d’Afrique and Rose
of No Man’s Land joined the Absolu
Collection.

Skincare

Uriage launches Bariésun Invisible
Stick SPF50+ with a glowy finish
and high sun protection
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Puig reconfirming its 2025 Outlook

Revenue 6-8% like-for-like growth expectation reflecting
the current state of the beauty market

Adj. EBITDA Margin Adjusted EBITDA margin improvement expectation similarto 2024

Dividends Intention to maintain ~40% dividend payout ratio out
of reported net profitin line with track record
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Appendix: 2025 Net Revenue Figures

Q1 Q2 H1

Reported LFL Reported LFL Reported LFL

€M growth growth €M growth growth €M growth growth

Puig 1,205.9 +7.8% +7.5% 1,093.5 +3.9% +7.7 % 2,299.3 +5.9% +7.6 %
By business segment

Fragrance and Fashion 896.4 +10.4% +10.4% 788.3 +2.4% +6.7% 1,684.7 +6.5% +8.6%

Makeup 165.3 (4.2%) (6.0%) 173.8 +7.4% +10.5% 3391 +1.4 % +2.0%

Skincare 144.2 +7.8% +7.2% 131.3 +8.3% +10.2% 275.5 +8.1% +8.6%

By region

EMEA 643.8 +4.3% +3.8% 555.0 +3.4% +3.5% 1,198.7 +3.9% +3.6%

Americas 451.0 +11.5% +11.8% 416.0 +1.6% +10.0% 867.0 +6.5% +10.9%

APAC 111.1 +14.5% +13.2% 122.5 +14.9% +19.5% 233.6 +14.7 % +16.5%
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